

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 1, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER HONORS ROCKLAND COUNTY SCHOLAR ATHLETES WITH THIRD ANNUAL RECOGNITION

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (July 2024): Palisades Center proudly announces its continued partnership with the Rockland County School District's Athletic Departments to celebrate the 2023-2024 Rockland County Scholar Athletes. For the third consecutive year, Palisades Center will feature these outstanding students on its digital screens throughout the mall through the end of August.

This initiative is part of Palisades Center's ongoing commitment to supporting local communities and recognizing the hard work and dedication of young athletes who excel in their sports and academics. The digital display will showcase the faces and achievements of the Scholar Athletes, providing them with well-deserved recognition in a high-traffic public space.

"We are thrilled to partner once again with the Athletic Departments from surrounding Rockland County High Schools to honor our local Scholar Athletes," said **Darrin Houseman**, **General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We are proud to feature these impressive students at our Center and wish them the best of luck in their future endeavors."

The digital displays are on every level of Palisades Center. Visitors are encouraged to take a moment to view the displays and celebrate the achievements of these remarkable students.

For more information about the Rockland County Scholar Athletes program and to stay updated on news regarding Palisades Center, visit <u>PalisadesCenter.com</u> or follow us on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 17 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.